
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
6:00-8:00a 6:00-8:00a 6:00-8:00a 6:00-8:00a 6:00-8:00a
4:00-5:00p 4:00-5:00p 7:15-8:15p 4:00-5:00p
5:00-6:00p 5:00-6:00p 5:00-6:00p

6:00-6:30p
Adult Only

9340 Weber Park Place, Skokie, IL 60077
SkokieParks.org | 847-929-7900
Email questions: chathaway@skokieparks.org

Load your Easy Card at SkokieParks.org>>Register>>Passes>>Ice Skating

If you do not have an Easy Card on file with sessions loaded, it is $15 per 60 minute session 
and must be paid in the office before taking the ice. If you are skating in the morning, you 

must have an Easy Card on file.

Skaters must sign in on the clipboard for each 
session that they skate.

If you skate on a 60 minute session, then you must purchase a 60 minute session. If your 
skater's private lesson is only 30 minutes, then they have the other 30 minutes for practice.

Monday, June 2-Saturday, August 16

All sessions are on the Main Rink

Easy Card Price: $12 for 60 minutes
Tuesday Adult Session: $6

Skatium Ice Arena Practice Ice
Summer 2025 Freestyle Schedule

Skaters must have an Easy Card on file. Cards are loaded in increments of 5 sessions.
This can be done online at SkokieParks.org or by calling the office at 847-929-7900.

The Skatium will be closed on Thursday, June 19 for the Juneteenth Holiday as 
well as Friday, July 4 for Independence Day.



Mon., May 12 Tues., May 13 Wed., May 14 Thu., May 15 Fri., May 16 Sat., May 17
Closed for Soloist Practice Soloist Practice Soloist Practice Soloist Practice Soloist Practice
Ice Show 6:15-8:15am 6:15-8:15am 6:15-8:15am 6:15-8:15am 11:00a-12:00p

Set Up 4:00-5:30pm 4:00-5:30pm 4:00-5:30pm 4:00-5:30pm (And Sunday)
4:00-5:30pm

Mon., May 19 Tues., May 20 Wed., May 21 Thu., May 22 Fri. May 23 Sat. May 24
Closed for 6:00-8:15am 6:00-8:15am 6:00-8:15am 6:00-8:15am
Ice Show 4:00-5:00p 4:00-5:00p 4:00-5:00p 4:00-5:00p Closed for
Clean Up 5:00-6:00p 5:00-6:00p 5:00-6:00p 5:00-6:00p Memorial Day

Mon., May 26 Tues., May 27 Wed., May 28 Thu., May 29 Fri., May 30
6:00-8:00am 6:00-8:00am 6:00-8:00am 6:00-8:00am

Closed for 4:00-5:00p 4:00-5:00p 4:00-5:00p 4:00-5:00p
Memorial Day 5:00-6:00p 5:00-6:00p 5:00-6:00p 5:00-6:00p

Mon., June 2 Tues., June 3 Wed., June 4 Thu., June 5 Fri., June 6
6:00-8:00am 6:00-8:00am 6:00-8:00am 6:00-8:00am 6:00-8:00am
4:00-5:00p 4:00-5:00p 4:00-5:00p 4:00-5:00p 4:00-5:00p
5:00-6:00p 5:00-6:00p 5:00-6:00p 5:00-6:00p 5:00-6:00p

Sessions start and end promptly as scheduled.

Load your Easy Card at SkokieParks.org>>Register>>Passes>>Ice Skating

Skaters must sign in on the clipboard for each 
session that they skate.

If you skate on a 60 minute session, then you must purchase a 60 minute session. If your skater's private 
lesson is only 30 minutes, then they have the other 30 minutes for practice.

Skatium Ice Arena Practice Ice
Summer 2025 Freestyle Schedule

Ice Show Week/Early Summer

Easy Card Price: $12 for 60 minutes.

Skaters must have an Easy Card on file. Cards are loaded in increments of 5 sessions. This 
can be done online at SkokieParks.org or by calling the office at 847-929-7900.

If you do not have an Easy Card on file with sessions loaded, it is $15 per 60 minute 
session and must be paid in the office before taking the ice. If you are skating in the 
morning, you must have an Easy Card on file.


	Summer
	Early Summer

